

ITEM NO. 56

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4467 OF 2012

M/S PATRAKAR PRAKASHAN(P) & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent be filed  
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be  
filed within four weeks thereafter.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |

