

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2393-2395 OF 2012

M/S PATRAKAR PRAKASHAN P.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VANDANA AWATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOS.2267-2279 of 2012 - (With office report)

Civil Appeal NOS.4467 & 5223 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable
after four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Statement of case may be filed within one week from today.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|