

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2393-95, 2267-79, 5223 AND 4467/2012

M/S PATRAKAR PRAKASHAN P.LTD. &ANR.ETC.ETC.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

VANDANA AWATHY ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17-01-2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Statement of case may be filed within one week from today."

It is submitted that as per Court's order dated 17-01-2014, fresh show cause notice and dasti was issued to unserved respondent in CA No. 2267-79/2012. Mr. T. G. N. Nair, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in CA No. 2267-79/2012.

Service is complete in all the appeals above-mentioned.

The original record has been received in all the above-mentioned appeals except CA No. 2267-79/2012.

The Counsel on behalf of appellant has filed Statement of case in CA Nos. 2393-95/2012, 2267-79/2012 and CA 5223/2012. The Counsel on behalf of Respondent has filed the Statement of case in CA No. 2393-95/2012, CA No. 2267-79/2012 and CA No. 4467 of 2012 which are included in the paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR