

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2393-2395/2012

M/S PATRAKAR PRAKASHAN P.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA AWATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2267-2279/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5223/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4467/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed on a condition that a sum of Rs.13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lacs only) is deposited by the appellants before the Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Satna, Madhya Pradesh within four weeks from today.

It is directed that the said amount shall be invested in an FDR in a nationalist bank for a period of three years.

Signature Not Verified List the appeals in due course.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.09.06

12:41:33 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar